

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 19-084
Construction of Braxton Street from FM2919 to Brooks Branch
for Fort Bend County Bond Project 13116x**

**Awarded 09/24/19: Conrad Construction \$1,977,441.00
Funding: 2013 Mobility Bonds**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Conrad Construction Houston, TX	\$1,977,441.00	213	Yes
Total Contracting Houston, TX	\$2,661,613.00		
Fused Industries Houston, TX	\$3,279,558.00		

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit Measure	Estimated Quantity	Conrad Construction		Total Contracting		Fused Industries	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
A SITE PREPARATION & WORK ZONE										
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	102	STA	30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 195,000.00
2	RELOCATE SIGN	500	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	PREPARING THE RIGHT OF WAY	562	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL	671	MONTH	5	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
						\$ 172,000.00		\$ 347,000.00		\$ 401,000.00
B REMOVALS										
5	MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT	309	SY	3,600	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,600.00
6	REMOVE STORM CULVERT	495	LF	1,120	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 49,280.00
7	TREE REMOVAL	501	EA	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
8	REMOVE AND DESPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT	540	SY	3,600	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 39,600.00
9	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING FENCE	550	LF	1,500	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00
10	RELOCATE/ADJUST GAS METER	473	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	ADJ (WATER VALVE BOX)	473	EA	13	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
12	ADJ FIRE HYDRANT & 6" VALVE BOX	473	EA	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
13	ADJ (WATER METER)	473	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	ADJ WASTEWATER CLEANOUT	473	EA	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	104	SF	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	REMOVE CURB	104	LF	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
						\$ 70,550.00		\$ 142,250.00		\$ 293,480.00
C ROADWAY										
17	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	110	CY	6323	\$ 15.00	\$ 94,845.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 94,845.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 385,703.00
18	ROADWAY EMBANKMENT	132	CY	1530	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 79,560.00
19	8" LIME OR FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE	223	SY	10,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 102,000.00
20	HYDRATED LIME OR SLURRY AND FLYASH	223	TON	168	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 36,120.00
21	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH BLACK BASE	250	SY	463	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 34,725.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 65,746.00
22	BLACK BASE FOR PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	250	SY	900	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 126,000.00
23	HMAC TY D 1.5" THICK FOR PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE	340	Ton	75	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,275.00
24	6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	360	SY	9,240	\$ 60.00	\$ 554,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 526,680.00
25	CONCRETE CURB (DOWEL) (4"X12")	530	LF	6,040	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 169,120.00
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (5')	530	SY	1,350	\$ 63.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 117,450.00
27	6" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	530	SY	1,183	\$ 72.50	\$ 85,767.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 88,725.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 171,535.00
28	REMOVE & REINSTALL GUARD RAIL & END TREATMENT	500	LF	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00
						\$ 1,067,062.50		\$ 1,252,795.00		\$ 1,797,189.00
D SWPPP										
28	TOPSOIL	160	CY	3900	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,800.00
29	SODDING	162	SY	650	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00
30	SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	164	SY	3250	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,250.00
31	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER	719	EA	22	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 5,764.00
32	CONSTRUCTION EXIT TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	724	SY	80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,320.00
33	SILT FENCE	725	LF	1,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00
34	MULCH SOCK (12" DIA)	725	LF	555	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,330.00
35	CONCRETE WASHOUT	730	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
36	ROCK FILTER DAM	750	LF	55	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00
37	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE	751	MONTH	5	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,950.00
						\$ 62,707.50		\$ 124,750.00		\$ 54,914.00

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	
E WASTEWATER MAIN & SERVICES											
38	PRE CONSTRUCTION SANITARY LINE CLOSED CIRCUIT TV INSPECTION	563	LF	1,826	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,956.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,565.00	
39	ADJUST WASTE WATER CLEANOUT AT PROPERTY LINE	473	EA	22	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 10,120.00	
40	6" SINGLE SANITARY SERVICE, LONG OR SHORT INCLUDES CLEANOUT	464	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	
41	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RING & COVER W/CONCRETE GRADE RINGS	473	EA	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
42	TEST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	TCEQ 217	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	
						\$ 28,856.00		\$ 53,660.00		\$ 31,885.00	
F DRAINAGE											
43	PRE CONSTRUCTION STORM LINE CLOSED CIRCUIT TV INSPECTION	563	LF	2,952	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,664.00	
44	6'X6' JUNCTION BOX ADJUST RING & COVER	473	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	
45	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	429	LF	351	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 351.00	
46	30" RCP	460	LF	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,940.00	
47	24" RCP	460	LF	433	\$ 125.00	\$ 54,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 108,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 129,900.00	
49	STORM MANHOLE ADJUST RING & COVER	471	EA	20	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 31,200.00	
50	STORM MANHOLE WITH RING & COVER	472	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	
51	10' CURB INLETS TY-C HIL-C W/EXTENTION STAGE II	472	EA	8	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
52	10' CURB INLETS TY-C HIL-C W/EXTENTION COMPLETE	472	EA	14	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 110,600.00	
53	3'X3' PRECAST AREA INLET PAZD STYLE RC	472	EA	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	
54	2.5'X2.5' GRATE INLET TY A HIL-A	472	EA	3	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	
55	2.5'X2.5' MODIFIED TY A INLET	472	EA	6	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00	5000	\$ 30,000.00	3800	\$ 22,800.00	
						\$ 260,870.00		\$ 348,623.00		\$ 397,515.00	
G SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS											
56	ALUMINUM SIGNS	624	EA	6	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	1000	\$ 6,000.00	500	\$ 3,000.00	
57	2-4" PVMT STRIPING	660	LF	5,820	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,370.00	10	\$ 58,200.00	1	\$ 5,820.00	
58	4" RAISED PVMT MARKER	663	EA	123	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,230.00	20	\$ 2,460.00	5	\$ 615.00	
						\$ 24,900.00		\$ 66,660.00		\$ 9,435.00	
H 4" RAW WATER LINE BY TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION METHOD											
59	4" C900 CLASS 235 DR18 W/ RESTRAINED JOINTS & FITTINGS W/HYDROSTATIC TESTING	464	LF	2,750	\$ 92.50	\$ 254,375.00	100	\$ 275,000.00	83	\$ 228,250.00	
60	4" GATE VALVE & BOX	464	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1500	\$ 3,000.00	900	\$ 1,800.00	
61	PLUG & ABANDON EXISTING 4" RAW LINE & 6" WATER LINE WHERE ENCOUNTERED	495	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1500	\$ 9,000.00	500	\$ 3,000.00	
						\$ 265,375.00		\$ 287,000.00		\$ 233,050.00	
I EXTRA WORK ITEMS											
62	VIDEO RECORDING CONSTRUCTION	561	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	2800	\$ 2,800.00	
63	4" C900 DR18 WATER LINE CROSSING	464	LF	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	100	\$ 5,000.00	290	\$ 14,500.00	
64	6" C900 DR18 WATER LINE CROSSING	464	LF	151	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,120.00	125	\$ 18,875.00	290	\$ 43,790.00	
						\$ 25,120.00		\$ 38,875.00		\$ 61,090.00	
GRAND TOTAL (Iter						TOTAL	\$ 1,977,441.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,661,613.00	TOTAL	\$ 3,279,558.00